

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 65,125

THOMAS R. CAPRARO,

Defendant/Petitioner,

vs.

LANIER BUSINESS PRODUCTS, INC.,

Plaintiff/Respondent.

FILED

SID J. WHITE ✓

DEC 10 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By *pl*
Chief Deputy Clerk

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
OF THE DECISION OF THE FLORIDA
FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF
DEFENDANT/PETITIONER, THOMAS R. CAPRARO

EDWARD A. MAROD, ESQ.
GUNSTER, YOAKLEY, CRISER &
STEWART, P.A.
Counsel for Defendant/Petitioner
Post Office Box 71
Palm Beach, Florida 33480
(305) 650-0545

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Cover Page.....	i
Table of Contents.....	ii
Table of Citations.....	iii
Argument.....	1
I. Lanier Fails to Justify a Presumption.....	1
of Irreparable Harm and Inadequate Remedy	
in Non-Compete Cases	
II. Lanier Fails to Rebut the Necessity.....	4
of a Clear Case in Injunction Cases	
III. Lanier Fails to Show the Trial Court.....	7
Weighed the Competing Interests	
IV. Lanier Fails to Show the Order Appealed.....	9
Specifies its Reasons for Entry	
V. Lanier Fails to Show the Scope of the.....	10
Agreement was Reasonable	
Conclusion.....	11
Certificate of Service.....	12

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Florida Cases

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Dade Enterprises, Inc. v. Wometco Theatres, Inc.</u> , 119 Fla. 70, 160 So. 209 (1935).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Hollender v. S.R.F., Inc.</u> , 321 So.2d 627 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1975).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Hunter v. North American Biologicals, Inc.</u> , 287 So.2d 726 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1974).....	5
<u>Miller Mechanical, Inc. v. Ruth</u> , 300 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1974).....	8
<u>Sattellite Industries v. Grace Stutz</u> , 437 So.2d 222 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1983).....	4, 5, 6
<u>Silvers v. Dis-Com Securities, Inc.</u> , 403 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1981).....	1, 3, 5, 6, 7
<u>Tasty Box Lunch, Inc. v. Kennedy</u> , 121 So.2d 52 (Fla. 3d D.C.A. 1960).....	4

Statutes and Rules

Fla.R.Civ.P. Rule 1.610(d).....	9
---------------------------------	---

Secondary Authorities

<u>The Compact Edition of the Oxford English Dictionary</u> , Oxford University Press, Walton Street, Oxford, England) OX2 6DP (1980) at pg. 2950	10
<u>Justice on Appeal</u> , P. Carrington, D. Meador, & M. Rosenberg, (1982) at pgs. 31-32	10
<u>An Evaluation of Limited Publications in the United States Courts of Appeal</u> , 84 U.Chi. L.Rev. 573 (1981) at pg. 603	10
